TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-1-35

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield and the Township Committee of the Township of Bordentown Township have negotiated a Shared Services Agreement to provide for the operation of a Municipal Court to be utilized by all both municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield Township hereby acknowledges the appointment by Bordentown Township of Joseph Montalto as Judge of the Municipal Court for a three (3) year term effective January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2024 and has not objection to same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Township of Chesterfield, County Burlington, State of New Jersey that it hereby acknowledges the appointment of Judge Montalto.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 20, 2022 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~~~~